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BRAT AGM 2020
Sunday 4th October 2020 – via MS Teams

1) Welcome
Chris Davy welcomed everyone to the meeting. Meeting was quorate with 30 members present.

2) Club Reports
Main events from 2019 / 2020 were presented to the AGM: 
· Parkrun takeover – numerous BRAT’s volunteering and running in the event.
· Restarting of Bittell for 2019 summer season
· Launched beginner track sessions in 2019 – very popular session which we will relaunch again in Autumn 2020
· Achieved TriMark Bronze
· Launched BITS Sunday swim sessions
· Summerfield Smash 5K run into 2019 – very popular event that we are keen to launch again when possible
· Junior Aquathlon sold out for another year
· 6 teams present at Triathlon Relays 2019
· Tuff ‘UN & Pie – great turnout again.
· Awards evening was a great success and a sell out at Harborne Golf Club
· Spin Off at Birmingham University
· Christmas Ball 2019
· Activator Training was concluded in January 2020 where an additional 10 BRAT’s were qualified to now lead Bike and Run sessions.
Introduced Club Spark as the platform from which to sign on to sessions and manage monthly payments from track athletes / session fees for Bittell.
· Road Relays & Cross Country. Martin Ludford also offered his thanks to all team managers and everyone who has turned out to represent BRAT. Molly Browne confirmed that the women’s team had a great season with many new runners coming to try the events. Colin Bailey aims to increase Junior participation in 2021 if Covid allows.
· Hilly Hundred – thanks to Helen Pike for organising. 
2020/2021 XC Season – No start to season until January 2021 at the earliest
· Junior events – great turnout for the BRAT’s with a number of placings at various events throughout the season. BRAT’s were the most successful club at the Warwickshire County Championships. BRAT’s took part in an indoor sports hall league during the winter for the first time in 2019/2020. Sports hall is unfortunately cancelled for 2020/2021 season.


3) Finance Report
2019/2020 and 6-month Covid-19 summary
· Club remains in a strong financial position. The new system for taking in subscriptions has been a success. 250 adult members have re-joined in 2020 despite there being no sessions for the early part of the season.
· Club Finance Report is available here:



A question was asked about the Club’s financial position with regard to having a lot of cash in reserves and did the Club have any plans to disperse this money. The response from the Executive was that the money held in reserves was consistent with previous years. It was felt that the current level of reserves was necessary as situations such as the track fee increases seen a few years ago, show how quickly the financial position of the Club can be eroded. It was confirmed that the Club is looking to invest money in developing Club members who are interested in taking coaching and leadership courses, which will help to ensure the Club remains sustainable into the future.

4) COVID-19 Impact:

· All activities were suspended on 16th March.
· Despite all of the ongoing restrictions, the demand for sessions has been very strong which is pleasing to see.
· BRAT coaches and leaders have been active in setting sessions for solo runners etc., throughout lockdown to keep the community feel going. Zwift rides have been a popular alternative to outdoor riding which we will be maintaining over the coming winter. Strava Art was embraced by a number of members, with a special mention to Helen Pike for some tremendous efforts.
· As lockdown restrictions were lessened Club Spark has been instrumental as a club management system for allowing the sessions to run as Covid secure, by ensuring all participants are registered and their details are retained.
· BITS swimming has successfully moved to Friday evenings. Central swimming is still looking for an additional location to run sessions.
· BRAT Sunday morning bike ride has restarted which is fantastic news as this as a key part of the offering. Thank you to all the leaders involved.

5) Review of last year’s aims:

· Green = achieved / Red = still to do

6) Plans for 2020/2021

· Increase number of BRAT outdoor rides and continue with ZWIFT session.
· Develop Junior Triathlon section.
· Promote elite running squad with shared goals.
· Secure Club Management via Club Spark – This will be the main method for direct messaging BRAT members in future.
· Launch new website and online kit shop.
· Ensure that additional BRAT’s can be trained as Coaches, Lifeguards, Activators etc,. to ensure sufficient capacity in the future.
· AAA Standards – formulate how to award these to athletes in the absence of the awards evenings. (Gordon has the data from 2020). Perhaps at a socially distanced track session?

7) Appointments

· See attached table: 


· Chris Davy also made it clear than anyone who wished to get involved within the Executive could do so by contacting the Exec directly. The club is keen that the Exec is represented by a good cross section of the club. 

8) AOB

· It was noted that the Club’s affiliation to British Cycling had lapsed. This will be checked and rectified in due course.
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		BRAT CLUB Financial statement at 30th September 2020 Year to date (6 months from 1st April 2020)

				Income		Expenditure		Net Impact

		SUBSCRIPTIONS (Note)		9,702.32		2,892.49		6,809.83



		TRAINING

		Bittell		1,234.82		680.00		554.82

		Bromsgrove Swim		707.40		479.99		227.41

		Sundries				210.97		-210.97 				Kids Equipment, First Aid kits



		RACING

		Relays		-9.75 		692.00		-701.75 				Will be carried over for 2021

		British Cycling Time Trials				30.00		-30.00 



		KIT		561.91		2,225.87		-1,663.96 				Brat Vests



		ATHLETICS

		Events				315.00		-315.00 				Club Registration, B'ham XC league, Rowheath Venue hire

		Junior Athletics		39.52				39.52

		Track Fees				552.50		-552.50 



		Interest Received		2.20		0.00		2.20



		TOTAL		12,238.42		8,078.82		4,159.60





		Funds as at 1st April 2020 (carry over from 2019/20)						39,564.35

		Income/Expenditure during the year						4,159.60

		Funds as at 30th September 2020						43,723.95



		Bank balance as at 30 September 2020						43,723.95

		Amounts accrued						0.00

		Amounts prepaid						0.00

		Funds as at 30 September 2020						43,723.95



		Stock value of kit 						15,985.00

		Clubs worth as at 30th September						59,708.95





		Note

		Expenditure during the year for subscripitions relates to activities necessary for the club to run its training sessions.

		UKA		2,400.00		UKA Registrations

		Coaching Courses		442.50		First Aid, OWS Lifegaurd, Cirf

		Website		49.99		Hosting fee

		TOTAL		2,892.49
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Roles List - for election.xlsx
Roles List

		Position		Standing		Nominated		Seconded		Outcome

		Chair		Chris Davy						Elected for 2 years 2019-2021

		Treasurer		Mark Hirsch		Rachel Hill		Paul Twose		Elected for 2 years 2020-2022

		Secretary		Mike Purnell		Chris Davy		Martin Ludford		Elected for 2 years 2020-2022

		Welfare Officer		Rachel Hill						Elected for 2 years 2019-2021



		Coaching		Kevin Oakes						Elected for 2 years 2019-2021

		Running		Martin Ludford						Elected for 2 years 2019-2021

		Juniors		Colin Bailey		Gordon Ainsley		Helen Callaghan		Elected for 2 years 2020-2022

		Triathlon		Nathan Smith		Duncan Hough		Simon Booth		Elected for 2 years 2020-2022

		Athletics		Richard Carney		Mark Hirsch		Nigel Miller		Elected for 2 years 2020-2022

		Head Coach Triathlon		Duncan Hough		Mark Hirsch		Rob Slater		Elected for 2 years 2020-2022

		Junior Marketing		Helen Callaghan		Martin Ludford		Mike Purnell		Elected for 2 years 2020-2022

		Marketing 		Nigel Miller		Robin Biles		Rachel Hill		Elected for 2 years 2020-2022

		Swimming		Rob Slater		Megan Shields		Adele Raiment		Elected for 2 years 2020-2022

		Social		N/A

		Club Development Officer		N/A
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Summary





			BRAT CLUB Financial statement at 31st March 2020 for 2019-20





						CASH INS AND OUTS						2019/20						2018/19			2017/18


						Income			Expenditure			Net Impact						£			£


			SUBSCRIPTIONS (Note 1 and 2)			£13,117.29			£5,028.83			£8,088.46						£7,058.69			£5,167.07





			TRAINING


			Track Fees			£23,232.80			£15,595.00			£7,637.80						-£715.40			-£5,002.00


			Swimming - Birmingham Uni			£1,912.60			£1,388.75			£523.85						£17.40			-£844.20


			Swimming - Bluecoat			£7,147.25			£4,141.21			£3,006.04						£164.15			-£591.70


			Swimming - Barr Beacon			£0.00			£0.00			£0.00						-£304.00			-£1,216.00


			Bittell			£1,680.20			£1,300.00			£380.20						£0.00			£70.00


			BITS (Swim, Spin)			£3,127.00			£2,990.00			£137.00						-£452.48			£1,866.39


			Academy Coaching			£0.00			£0.00			£0.00						-£900.00			-£1,800.00


			Strength and Conditioning			£405.00			£595.00			-£190.00						£0.00			£0.00





			SOCIAL


			Awards Dinner			£1,396.48			£2,001.19			-£604.71						-£266.16			-£684.46


			Volunteers BBQ			£0.00			£803.66			-£803.66						-£555.81			-£131.00


			Brat Ball			£5,192.00			£5,093.35			£98.65						£405.00			-£290.18


			Sundries			£0.00			£168.12			-£168.12						£0.00			-£79.80





			RACING


			Kids Aquathon			£1,332.48			£1,122.66			£209.82						£397.62			£586.50


			Brat 5k			£848.53			£632.27			£216.26						£0.00			£0.00


			Relays			£803.88			£1,014.00			-£210.12						-£34.56			£68.47


			Hilly100			£183.54			£80.00			£103.54						£4.26			-£240.00


			Sponsorship/grants			£150.00			£0.00			£150.00						-£813.51			-£2,071.88





			KIT


			Club Kit			£2,211.81			£2,008.61			£203.20						£546.13			-£1,178.95





			ATHLETICS


			Events, Entry, Fees			£0.00			£3,637.54			-£3,637.54						-£3,610.56			-£1,702.73





			Interest Received			£10.42			£0.00			£10.42						£8.17			£4.43





			TOTAL			£62,751.28			£47,600.19			£15,151.09						£948.94			-£8,070.04








			Funds as at 1st April 2019 (carry over from 2018/19)									£24,413.26						£23,464.02			£31,534.06


			Income/Expenditure during the year									£15,151.09						£948.94			-£8,070.04


			Funds as at 31st March 2020									£39,564.35						£24,412.96			£23,464.02





			Bank balance as at 31st March 2020									£39,243.35


			Amounts accrued (Note 3)									-£135.00


			Amounts prepaid (Note 3)									£456.00


			Funds as at 31st March 2020									£39,564.35																		£0.00





			Stock value of kit 									£14,340.00						£15,307.00			£16,153.00





			Clubs worth as at 31st March 2020									£53,904.35						£39,719.96			£39,617.02








			Note 1


			Income received during the year since the last AGM from subscriptions.


						Current Yr			Prior Year


			2018-19 Subs income 						£12,375.28


			2019-20 Subs income 			£12,785.79			£1,277.64


			2020-21 Subs income			£331.50


						£13,117.29			£13,652.92





			Note 2


			Expenditure during the year for subscripitions relates to activities 


			necessary for the club to run its training sessions.





			BTA affiliation			£300.00


			UKA			£3,355.00


			Coaching Courses			£1,089.50


			Website			£206.45


			Flickr 			£47.88


			British Cycling Time Trials			£30.00


			TOTAL			£5,028.83





			Note 3


			Track Fees


			Adult			£8,097.80


			Junior			£15,135.00


			TOTAL			£23,232.80





			Note 4


			Amounts Accrued


			Bluecoat Swim Hire March 20			£135.00


						£135.00





			Amounts Prepaid


			Midlands Relays Refund			£456.00


						£456.00
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Rec_n


			BRAT Club Finances 2017/18


			Bank Reconciliation									5,117.29			10.26








			Balance per Bank			34,059.92																		Bank 31 Mar 19			17766.67


			Balance per Bank			5,127.55						-29.80000000000020			Interest 			10.26						31-Mar-20			34,059.92


																											16,293.25


			Paypal balance			55.88												5117.29


																											15811.49


			Unpresented Cheques																					Adjustments			-321


																											15490.49			-802.76			758.59


			Cash																														44.17





						39,243.35


			Athletics 31/3/19			1619.07


						1558.43


						60.64


			Expenditure			800


						819.07


			Trf			758.59


			Diff			60.48


						0.16			Interest
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Paypal


			Athletics			1619.07


			Expenditure			-800


						0.16





						819.23





			Balance trf			758.59





						60.64
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Income Expend





						BRAT Club Finance Report 									2019-20





						Income


Imported Author: Imported Author:
Enter item description in column B, value in column D
												Expenditure


Imported Author: Imported Author:
Enter item description in column F, value in column H									Owed by us





						Subscriptions			£13,117.29									BTA Affiliation & Insurance			£300.00						Total Pools hire			£   - 0


																											 BTF coach courses			£   267.50





						Blue Coat Swim Income			£7,147.25									Bluecoat Swim Hire			£4,050.00


						B'ham Uni Sat Swim Income			£1,912.60									B'ham Uni Pool Hire			£1,388.75						powerboat  courses			£   - 0


						Senior athletics			£8,097.80									North pool hire			£0.00						lifeguard courses			£   - 0


						Uni Track Income carry over			£0.00									KES Pool			£0.00


						Bromsgrove Pool income			£3,127.00									Bromsgrove pool			£2,990.00						ICE Tags			£   - 0


						Junior Athletics			£15,135.00									Munrow Sunday swim			£0.00


																		B'Ham Uni Track 			£15,595.00


						Bittell Swim income			£1,680.20									Bittell swim fees			£1,300.00						Sponsorships 			£   - 0


																		Academy Coaching			£0.00						kit			£   - 0


						BRAT AWARDS DO			£1,396.48									BRAT AWARDS DO			£2,001.19						website			£   - 0


						BRAT BALL			£5,192.00									BRAT BALL			£5,093.35


						Xmas meal			£0.00									ICE Tags			£0.00						emboidery			£   - 0


						Hilly 100			£183.54									 room hire			£0.00						Bittel 1 x £2630


						Printing			£0.00									Brit Cycle Time Trials			£30.00						junior medals


						Entry fees 			£803.88									Entry fees			£1,014.00						kids gym			£   - 0


						Blank race			£0.00									BRAT NEWS			£0.00						CREDITORS			£   267.50


						Kids aquathon 2019			£1,244.16									Kids aquathon 2019			£1,087.66


						Kids Aquathon 2020			£   88.32									Kids aquathon 2020			£   35.00


						sundries			£0.00									sundries			£456.93						Owed to us


						Sponsorship			£0.00									Sponsorships			£0.00


						Brat 5k			£848.53									Hilly100			£80.00


						Grants			£150.00																					£   - 0


						Athletics fund transfer			£0.00									Nigel S+C			£595.00


						kit income			£2,211.81									Kit Out			£2,662.55									£   - 0


						Nigel S+C			£405.00									Web Site			£206.45									£   - 0


						mtb w/end			£0.00									Athletics fees			£2,756.90									£   - 0





						BITS Bromsgrove Track			£0.00									Brat 5k			£632.27


						BITS SPINNING			£0.00									UKA			£3,355.00


																		BITS Coaching Titmarsh			£0.00


						Bank Interest			£10.26									coaching courses			£1,089.50


						Total			£62,751.12			£1,332.48						Total			£46,719.55			£1,122.66						£   - 0





						2018-19 Carry Over			£   24,413.26																		DEBTORS			£   - 0


																		Income less Expenditure			£16,031.57


						Kit in Transit.Cost to club 			£0.00


						Value of Kit at Gollings			£0.00									Inc less Exp + Carry Ov     (TOTAL)									Available monies


						Kit Stock			£14,340.00									Carry over for 2019-20			£40,444.83						TOTAL - BRAT owes			£   40,177.33


						TOTAL KIT VALUE			£14,340.00





						POOL HIRE








						4/1/18			Barr Beacon swim paid to (inc)									I.e. we owe currently			0.0			hours @ £38 per hr			£   - 0			£   38.00


									Sat 5-6pm and Tuesdays 7-8pm (2hours)








						4/1/18			BlueCoat Sun 1 hour, Tues and Frid									i.e we owe currently			0.0			£45 per hour
			£   - 0			£   45.00


									Paid til															



						4/1/18			Bromsgrove pool									i.e we owe currently			0.0			£55 per hour
			£   - 0			£   57.50


						4/1/18			B'ham Uni Sat am 1 hour									i.e we owe currently			0.0			hours @ £12.85 per hour/lane (2)			£   - 0			£   25.70





																								TOTAL POOL HIRE			£   - 0











						Notes:
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Outs


									Expenditure																											2019-2020


			Date			Week			B'Ham Uni Pool Hire Sunday			North pool hire Barr Beacon						K E S pool hire			BlueCoat swim  Hire			B'Ham Uni Track			Tivvy


Hirch: Hirch:
			Bromsgrove pool hire			Bittell Swim Fees			Academy Coaching			Brat 5k			sponsorships			Kit Out			Web Site			BRAT NEWS			Nigel S+C			BTA Affiliation			Entry fees			Hilly 100			BRAT SNOWBALL			Brit Cycle Time Trials			Sundries			Athletics fees			BITS			BRAT AWARDS DO			ICE Tags			 room hire			coaching courses			UKA			Total


			Accrual reversal																		


admin: admin:
March						


Hirch: Hirch:
																																																																					0.00


			4/1/18			1			100.00															1,228.50


admin: admin:
april																					816.54


admin: admin:
scimitar																																																			2,145.04


			4/8/18			2																								230.00																																																																		230.00


			4/15/18			3																																																																																							1,215.00


admin: admin:
RC			1,215.00


			4/22/18			4																																																																																										0.00


			4/29/18			5																																																																																										0.00						£3,590.04			2631.58


			5/6/18			6			100.00												360.00


admin: admin:
8x £45 for April			1,228.50


admin: admin:
May																					


admin: admin:
to Harry for P&P			


admin: admin:
scimitar			230.00


admin: admin:
for My  4x£57.50																																	80.00


admin: admin:
to Helen Pike																														165.00


admin: admin:
RC			2,163.50


			5/13/18			7																																																																																				92.50


admin: admin:
Second 50% to James Mccolough Assistant coach			225.00


admin: admin:
rc			317.50


			5/20/18			8																																																																																							315.00


admin: admin:
rc			315.00


			5/27/18			9																																																																																							15.00


admin: admin:
rc			15.00


			6/3/18			10			125.00															1,134.00


admin: admin:
june						287.50


admin: admin:
for June x5			300.00


admin: admin:
BGSC power boat training																																																												105.00


admin: admin:
rc			1,951.50


			6/10/18			11																																																																																							15.00


admin: admin:
rc			15.00


			6/17/18			12															405.00


admin: admin:
May 									


admin: admin:
for June x5			


admin: admin:
BGSC power boat training																																																															405.00


			6/24/18			13																																																																																										0.00


			7/1/18			14			100.00															1,354.50


admin: admin:
july						230.00


admin: admin:
4 x July																																																																		1,684.50


			7/8/18			15															405.00


admin: admin:
10 x June									


admin: admin:
4 x July									119.39


admin: admin:
To RC for Stationary etc.																																																						180.00


admin: admin:
rc			704.39


			7/15/18			16																																																																																							30.00


admin: admin:
rc			30.00


			7/22/18			17																																																																																							60.00


admin: admin:
rc			60.00


			7/29/18			18															360.00


admin: admin:
8xJuly (see Aquathon also)
Transfer was 472.50 to include 112.50 pool hire for aquathon																																										


admin: admin:
to Helen Pike			1,000.00																																																												135.00


admin: admin:
rc			1,495.00


			8/5/18			19			102.80															1,228.50


admin: admin:
August															


admin: admin:
To RC for Stationary etc.			230.00


admin: admin:
Aug x 5																																																												


admin: admin:
helen pike OWL			


admin: admin:
RC			1,014.00


admin: admin:
to chris davy
Triathlon relays																														10.00


admin: admin:
steve james safeguarding			15.00


admin: admin:
rc			2,600.30


			8/12/18			20																																																																																										0.00


			8/19/18			21																																																																					105.00


admin: admin:
Eloise Relays entry																					105.00


			8/26/18			22																																							1,147.20


admin: admin:
To Scimitar for 36 cycle tops			49.99


admin: admin:
to simon white for website SSL certificate																								91.21


admin: admin:
to simon white for swim fins etc.			300.00


admin: admin:
To Richard Gray 6x 6 stage entries																		330.00


admin: admin:
rc			1,918.40


			9/2/18			23			128.50															1,386.00


admin: admin:
sept																																																																								1,514.50


			9/9/18			24															405.00


admin: admin:
Aug x 9																																																																								


admin: admin:
RC			287.50


admin: admin:
Sept x 5									512.88


admin: admin:
Rob Dowse
Summerfiled smash expenses																																																			10.00


admin: admin:
Gordon safegaurding course			210.00


admin: admin:
to RC			1,425.38


			9/16/18			25																																							653.94


admin: admin:
100 volunteer t shirts																																																			653.94


			9/23/18			26																																							44.87


admin: admin:
to harry for postage									385.00																		149.72


admin: admin:
volunteer BBQ Southwoods			54.00


admin: admin:
National 6 stage road relays																					633.59


			9/30/18			27																																																																					220.00


admin: admin:
Birmingham Sportshall League																		120.00


admin: admin:
rc			340.00


			10/7/18			28			102.80												360.00


admin: admin:
8x£45 for Sept			1,449.00


admin: admin:
Oct						230.00


admin: admin:
4x£57.50 for Oct																																													72.00


admin: admin:
to Eloise 2 womens teams in national 6 stage																					2,213.80


			10/14/18			29																																																																					120.00


admin: admin:
6 junior teams road relays to Nick Price															102.00


admin: admin:
to BTF for 6x activators						222.00


			10/21/18			30																																																																					54.00


admin: admin:
to molly for womens cc relays						150.00


admin: admin:
to Julie smith food deposit									550.00


admin: admin:
10x£55 activator courses to BTF			105.00


admin: admin:
to RC			859.00


			10/28/18			31																																																																		10.62


admin: admin:
Martin. Banner bag			120.00


admin: admin:
To martin XC relays						103.00


admin: admin:
AAA standard awards to Ruth															233.62


			11/4/18			32			102.80												315.00


admin: admin:
7x October			1,260.00


admin: admin:
Nov						230.00


admin: admin:
4x Nov																																													75.00


admin: admin:
MCAA womens XC															45.00


admin: admin:
Simon White BFT membership			30.00


admin: admin:
to RC			2,057.80


			11/11/18			33																																																												0.00


admin: admin:
deposit paid by Chis			30.00


admin: admin:
via nick price						48.00


admin: admin:
To Molly for Midland and intercounties XC						486.37


admin: admin:
Grassby Trophies												-15.00 


admin: admin:
paid in by MH for christine Hirsch			549.37


			11/18/18			34																																																												408.88


admin: admin:
to Hazel.
£296.53 alcohol
£112.35 Tuck shop sweets									20.00


admin: admin:
WCAAA Warwickshire counties affiliation						10.00


admin: admin:
Refund to Ren												30.00


admin: admin:
RC			468.88


			11/25/18


admin: admin:
																																																																																										


admin: admin:
RC			


admin: admin:
Second 50% to James Mccolough Assistant coach			


admin: admin:
To Scimitar for 36 cycle tops			


admin: admin:
Rob Dowse
Summerfiled smash expenses																																																						


admin: admin:
rc			


admin: admin:
to simon white for website SSL certificate			


admin: admin:
4x£57.50 for Oct																																																															


admin: admin:
rc			


admin: admin:
to chris davy
Triathlon relays			


admin: admin:
7x October																																																																								


admin: admin:
rc			


admin: admin:
100 volunteer t shirts			


admin: admin:
Nov																																																																					


admin: admin:
rc			


admin: admin:
to harry for postage																																																


admin: admin:
rc			


admin: admin:
4x Nov			35																																																												4,400.00


admin: admin:
Brat Ball 									35.00


admin: admin:
Worcester AA Affliation						1,080.00


admin: admin:
Harborne Golf Club												-15.00 


admin: admin:
paid in by RC for Prince Ayah			5,500.00


			12/2/18			36			128.50															1,357.00


admin: admin:
Dec																																										108.47


admin: admin:
hazel sundries									95.00


admin: admin:
to Molly county XC entries						114.59


admin: admin:
to Julie for sundries												30.00


admin: admin:
to RC			1,833.56


			12/9/18			37															315.00


admin: admin:
november									287.50


admin: admin:
5x December																																				80.00


admin: admin:
to indigo for 2 more tickets									-25.60 


admin: admin:
midland Counties refund						22.23


admin: admin:
to helen humphries for sundries															679.13


			12/16/18			38																																																																											35.00


admin: admin:
from chris for julies flowers									185.00


admin: admin:
Colin Bailey						220.00


			12/23/18			39																																																			300.00


admin: admin:
by DD																		181.00


admin: admin:
To Martin
90 worcetsrer entries
91 Warks																					481.00


			12/30/18			40			102.80


admin: admin:
Jan 															


admin: admin:
Dec			


admin: admin:
november																																																																								


admin: admin:
rc			


admin: admin:
Eloise Relays entry			


admin: admin:
to simon white for swim fins etc.																					


admin: admin:
rc			


admin: admin:
To Richard Gray 6x 6 stage entries			


admin: admin:
5x December																																																															


admin: admin:
rc			1,354.50


admin: admin:
Jan 2020																																																			60.00


admin: admin:
To Chris Gollings for 12 junior Warks XC																					1,517.30


			1/6/19			41															270.00


admin: admin:
Dec									230.00


admin: admin:
4xJan																																										47.88


admin: admin:
Martin Flickr account			81.00


admin: admin:
to Molly
£45 Midland
£36  Nationals																		15.00


admin: admin:
to RC			643.88


			1/13/19			42																																																210.00


admin: admin:
To Lumen Christ for Nigel
Jan-April. X6 @£35																					150.00


admin: admin:
Heart of England League																		10.00


admin: admin:
RC			370.00


			1/20/19			43																																																																					27.95


admin: admin:
National XC to NP																					27.95


			1/27/19			44																																																																					44.55


admin: admin:
Midlands XC to NP																					44.55


			2/3/19			45			102.80


admin: admin:
Feb																																																																																				


admin: admin:
rc			


admin: admin:
steve james safeguarding			


admin: admin:
rc			


admin: admin:
volunteer BBQ Southwoods			


admin: admin:
National 6 stage road relays			


admin: admin:
4xJan																																													


admin: admin:
Birmingham Sportshall League			1,260.00


admin: admin:
Feb						230.00


admin: admin:
Feb x4																																				96.00


admin: admin:
To tauny for Band etc.									90.00


admin: admin:
National XC £45 and Midland XC £45 to ML															40.00


admin: admin:
To Colin Bailey for Judging courses						1,818.80


			2/10/19			46															405.00


admin: admin:
Jan																																																																					55.00


admin: admin:
To BFT Activator course						460.00


			2/17/19			47																																																																		157.50


admin: admin:
Run leaders bum bags to nathan			500.00


admin: admin:
Midland Counties AA																					657.50


			2/24/19			48																																										72.46


admin: admin:
Go-Cardless via Simon White																											216.00


admin: admin:
W.Mids Young ath. XC																					288.46


			3/3/19			49			192.75


admin: admin:
March Exrta lane																																																																																				


admin: admin:
rc			


admin: admin:
to Eloise 2 womens teams in national 6 stage			


admin: admin:
Feb			


admin: admin:
Jan																																																																					


admin: admin:
Gordon safegaurding course			


admin: admin:
6 junior teams road relays to Nick Price																		


admin: admin:
to RC			


admin: admin:
to molly for womens cc relays			


admin: admin:
Martin. Banner bag			


admin: admin:
deposit paid by Chis			


admin: admin:
Feb x4																																													


admin: admin:
To martin XC relays			


admin: admin:
via nick price			


admin: admin:
to Hazel.
£296.53 alcohol
£112.35 Tuck shop sweets			315.00


admin: admin:
Feb																																																												


admin: admin:
to Julie smith food deposit			


admin: admin:
MCAA womens XC			


admin: admin:
Brat Ball 			1,354.50


admin: admin:
march																																																																					


admin: admin:
rc			


admin: admin:
AAA standard awards to Ruth			


admin: admin:
To Molly for Midland and intercounties XC			


admin: admin:
hazel sundries			


admin: admin:
by DD																																	


admin: admin:
to BTF for 6x activators			


admin: admin:
WCAAA Warwickshire counties affiliation			


admin: admin:
to indigo for 2 more tickets			287.50


admin: admin:
5x march																																																												


admin: admin:
10x£55 activator courses to BTF			


admin: admin:
Grassby Trophies			


admin: admin:
Worcester AA Affliation			


admin: admin:
To Lumen Christ for Nigel
Jan-April. X6 @£35																																							


admin: admin:
to RC			


admin: admin:
Refund to Ren			


admin: admin:
to Molly county XC entries			84.00


admin: admin:
web hosting to Simon																											30.00


admin: admin:
To Nick Price. Junior 5k																					2,263.75


			3/10/19			50																																																																					360.00


admin: admin:
Richard Gray Midland road relays																		30.00


admin: admin:
RC			390.00


			3/17/19			51																																																																					180.00


admin: admin:
Eloise 4 womens teams Midland road relays																					180.00


			3/24/19			52																																																																																										0.00


			3/31/19			53																																																																																										0.00


			Accruals																		135.00


admin: admin:
3 x March																																																																					


admin: admin:
Simon White BFT membership			


admin: admin:
Harborne Golf Club			


admin: admin:
midland Counties refund																		


admin: admin:
to RC			


admin: admin:
to Julie for sundries												


admin: admin:
paid in by MH for christine Hirsch			


admin: admin:
to helen humphries for sundries			


admin: admin:
To Martin
90 worcetsrer entries
91 Warks			


admin: admin:
Go-Cardless via Simon White																																													


admin: admin:
RC			


admin: admin:
from chris for julies flowers			


admin: admin:
To Chris Gollings for 12 junior Warks XC			


admin: admin:
Martin Flickr account			


admin: admin:
web hosting to Simon																																													


admin: admin:
paid in by RC for Prince Ayah			


admin: admin:
to Molly
£45 Midland
£36  Nationals																		


admin: admin:
to RC			


admin: admin:
Heart of England League			


admin: admin:
To tauny for Band etc.																								


admin: admin:
Colin Bailey			


admin: admin:
National XC to NP			


admin: admin:
Midlands XC to NP			


admin: admin:
National XC £45 and Midland XC £45 to ML			


admin: admin:
Run leaders bum bags to nathan																					


admin: admin:
to RC			


admin: admin:
Midland Counties AA																		


admin: admin:
RC			


admin: admin:
W.Mids Young ath. XC			


admin: admin:
To Nick Price. Junior 5k															


admin: admin:
To Colin Bailey for Judging courses			


admin: admin:
Richard Gray Midland road relays															


admin: admin:
To BFT Activator course			


admin: admin:
Eloise 4 womens teams Midland road relays			-456.00 


admin: admin:
Midland relays refund																		


admin: admin:
RC			-321.00 


																																																																																																£0.00


						 																																																																																										£0.00


						Total			£1,388.75			£0.00			£0.00			£0.00			£4,050.00			£15,595.00			£0.00			£2,990.00			£1,300.00			£0.00			£632.27			£0.00			£2,662.55			£206.45			£0.00			£595.00			£300.00			£1,014.00			£80.00			£5,093.35			£30.00			£456.93			£2,756.90			£0.00			£2,001.19			£0.00			£0.00			£1,089.50			£   3,355.00			£45,596.89





																																																																																													Add Accruals			£321.00


																																																																																													PY Accruals			£0.00


																																																																																													Aquathlon			£1,122.66


																																																																																													Income in exp			£55.60


																																																																																													Exp in inc			£214.00


																																																																																																£47,310.15





																																																																																																48052.3			Bank





												2018 to 19																																																																																				£742.15


																																																																																													Summary			47600.19


																																																																																													Less Athletics			-800


																																																																																													Less Aquathlon			-£1,122.66


																																																																																													Less Adj			ERROR:#REF!


																																																																																																ERROR:#REF!
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Ins


												Income																		2019-2020


			Date			Week			Blue Coat Swim Income			B'Ham Uni Swim Income			Senior Athletics			Junior Athletics			B'ham Uni Track			Bittell swim income			Redditch swim income			Subs Income			Nigel S+C			Kit Income			Brat 5K			Sponsor-ship			Grants/Donations			sundries			Xmas meal			entry fees			MTB Fees			Athletics fund transfer			BITS Track Bromsgrove			BITS SPIN			BRAT SNOWBALL			BRAT awards			Hilly 100			Total


			Prepayments																		


admin: admin:
PAYG Via RC. March						


admin: admin:
Via AC																																																			£0.00


			4/1/18			1																																																																								£0.00


			4/8/18			2																																																																								£0.00


			4/15/18			3																																																																								£0.00


			4/22/18			4																					140.00


admin: admin:
In from Pete Hawcroft																																																			£140.00


			4/29/18			5																																																																								£0.00


			5/6/18			6			356.40			88.80			178.20			1,108.15												3,732.16						321.75																																							121.17			£5,906.63


			5/13/18			7																					177.50


admin: admin:
PH																																																			£177.50


			5/20/18			8																								-52.00 


admin: admin:
Piddington refund																																																-£52.00


			5/27/18			9																																																																								£0.00


			6/3/18			10									406.00


admin: admin:
from RC April												


admin: admin:
PH			135.00


admin: admin:
from PH																																																			£541.00


			6/10/18			11			326.70			88.80			277.20			1,147.75												2,854.05						214.63																																							62.37			£4,971.50


			6/17/18			12									507.00


admin: admin:
RC May															


admin: admin:
Piddington refund			122.00


admin: admin:
RC Sunday Juniors									


admin: admin:
from PH																																																			£629.00


			6/24/18			13																																																																								£0.00


			7/1/18			14			297.00			74.00			297.00			1,172.50												1,743.32						249.38			128.00																																							£3,961.20


			7/8/18			15									446.00


admin: admin:
RC athyletics ransfer for June												289.00


admin: admin:
via PH																																	0.00


admin: admin:
Athletics Account closure																		£735.00


			7/15/18			16																																																																								£0.00


			7/22/18			17																																																																								£0.00


			7/29/18			18			267.30			74.00			237.60			1,167.40									192.50


admin: admin:
Via PH			1,043.11						309.67			276.93															242.55


admin: admin:
tri relays																								£3,811.06


			8/5/18			19			1,887.90


admin: admin:
via Rob			333.00


admin: admin:
via Rob															


admin: admin:
via PH			698.00


admin: admin:
via Rob																																																						£2,918.90


			8/12/18			20									505.00


admin: admin:
Via RC July cash payers												


admin: admin:
Via PH			


admin: admin:
via Rob																																																						£505.00


			8/19/18			21																																																																								£0.00


			8/26/18			22																																																																								£0.00


			9/2/18			23									495.00


admin: admin:
August cash payers												225.00


admin: admin:
via PH																																																			£720.00


			9/9/18			24			297.00			74.00			257.40			1,301.20												778.14						62.37			443.60															561.33


admin: admin:
tri relays																								£3,775.04


			9/16/18			25																					210.00


admin: admin:
via PH			-162.00 


admin: admin:
Jort refund																																																£48.00


			9/23/18			26																																																																								£0.00


			9/30/18			27			297.00			74.00			198.00			1,276.20												911.55						166.32																																										£2,923.07


			10/7/18			28									513.00


admin: admin:
Sept Cash payers												


admin: admin:
via PH																																	


admin: admin:
Athletics Account closure			


admin: admin:
Jort refund																								


admin: admin:
tri relays																								£513.00


			10/14/18			29																																																																								£0.00


			10/21/18			30																					285.00


admin: admin:
via PH																																																			£285.00


			10/28/18			31																		705.00


admin: admin:
via Chris																																																						£705.00


			11/4/18			32			326.70			59.20			198.00			1,335.50												868.61						304.82																																	5,096.00


admin: admin:
via Chris			63.36						£8,252.19						£3,156.19


			11/11/18			33																					205.00


admin: admin:
via PH																		150.00


admin: admin:
Nova International, for Birm Half volunteers																								96.00


admin: admin:
via Chris									£451.00


			11/18/18			34									442.00


admin: admin:
October cash payers via RC																																																															£442.00


			11/25/18			35																											207.00


admin: admin:
via RC																																							190.00


admin: admin:
From Julie Door receipts						£397.00


			12/2/18			36									476.00


admin: admin:
Cash payers November via RC																																							


admin: admin:
tri relays			


admin: admin:
via PH			237.50


admin: admin:
via PH						


admin: admin:
via RC																																													£713.50


			12/9/18			37			297.00			59.20			217.80			1,444.30												413.63						113.75																																				1,095.72						£3,641.40


			12/16/18			38																																																																								£0.00


			12/23/18			39																																																																								£0.00


			12/30/18			40																					223.00


admin: admin:
via PH																																																			£223.00


			1/6/19			41			267.30			44.40			237.60			1,286.00												90.04						197.01																																				47.40						£2,169.75


			1/13/19			42									365.00


admin: admin:
December cash payers from RC																														


admin: admin:
Nova International, for Birm Half volunteers			


admin: admin:
via PH			285.00


admin: admin:
Via PH						126.00


admin: admin:
via Rc																																													£776.00


			1/20/19			43																																																																								£0.00


			1/27/19			44			267.30			44.40			178.20			1,305.80												204.86						110.74																																										£2,111.30


			2/3/19			45									667.00


admin: admin:
Jan cash payers from RC												212.50


admin: admin:
Via PH																																																			£879.50


			2/10/19			46									20.00


admin: admin:
Khari Mitchell-Lewis £20 via RC																																																															£20.00


			2/17/19			47			1,695.35


admin: admin:
via rob																		


admin: admin:
Via PH			


admin: admin:
Khari Mitchell-Lewis £20 via RC			795.20


admin: admin:
via rob																					


admin: admin:
via Rc			


admin: admin:
Via PH			277.20


admin: admin:
via rob																																																						£2,767.75


			2/24/19			48			282.15			44.40			178.20			1,271.15									310.00


admin: admin:
Via PH			360.32						78.21																																										£2,524.43


			3/3/19			49									573.00


admin: admin:
track payers feb via rc																																																						


admin: admin:
via Chris			


admin: admin:
via rob																																													


admin: admin:
via Chris			


admin: admin:
Via PH																																													


admin: admin:
From Julie Door receipts			72.00


admin: admin:
via rc																																													£645.00


			3/10/19			50																																																																								£0.00


			3/17/19			51																																																																								£0.00


			3/24/19			52																																																																								£0.00


			3/31/19			53			282.15			59.20			227.60			1,197.05												331.50						83.16																																										£2,180.66


			4/7/19			54																																																																								£0.00


																																																																														£0.00


						 																																																																								£0.00


						Total			£   7,147.25			£   1,912.60			£   8,097.80			£   15,135.00			£   - 0			£   1,680.20			£   3,127.00			£   13,117.29			£   405.00			£   2,211.81			£   848.53			£   - 0			£   150.00			£   - 0			£   - 0			£   803.88			£   - 0			£   - 0			£   - 0			£   - 0			£   5,192.00			£   1,396.48			£   183.54			£61,408.38





																																																																											Add Accruals			£0.00


																																																																											PY Adj			£0.00


																																																																											Aquathlon			£1,332.48


																																																																											Acc Closure			£758.59


																																																																											Income in exp			£55.60


																																																																											Exp in inc			£214.00


																																																																														£63,769.05





																																																																														64345.55





																																																																														£576.50


																																																																											Summary			62751.28


																																																																											Less Interest			-10.42


																																																																											Less Aquathlon			-£1,332.48


																																																																														61408.38
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kids aquathon 2019





			BRAT CHILDRENS AQUATHON 2018








						Expenses			2009			2010			Paid 2011			Paid 2012			Paid 2013			2014			2015			2016			2017			2018			2019			2020						Income						2010			2011			2012			2013			2014			2015			2016			2017			2018			2019			2020


																																																Race entry fees


						Venue hire			£   - 0			£   405.00			£   350.00			£   192.50			£   260.00			£   245.00			£   245.00


Hirsch: Hirsch:
TO Blue coat						£   245.00


admin: admin:
bluecoat			£   245.00


admin: admin:
Bluecoat 28/8/18			£   112.50


admin: admin:
to bluecoat
as 112.50 and 132.50												entrycentral Feb			£   11.00															£   64.60


						Gallery hire			£   - 0																														£   132.50												entrycentral March			£   33.00															£   169.10						£   102.60


Hirsch: Hirsch:
6th March and 20th March via entry central									£   88.32


						Trophies			£   89.25			£   75.23																																							entrycentral April			£   82.00						£   108.00			£   97.00


Hirch: Hirch:
via ian macoughlin entry cenral direct			£   91.20			£   130.15			£   285.95			£   130.15


Hirsch: Hirsch:
via entry central April 2017			£   50.88			£   320.64


						Medals+numbers			£   36.98						£   237.54						£   608.85


Hirch: Hirch:
to Tona for medals and numbers and refreshments			£   505.14


Hirch: Hirch:
to tona			£   529.45


Hirsch: Hirsch:
to Tona			£   380.99


Hirsch: Hirsch:
to tona						£   534.53


admin: admin:
to tona			£   669.47


admin: admin:
to tona												entrycenral May			£   153.00			£   328.00			£   248.00			£   182.00


Hirch: Hirch:
from entry central			£   311.60			£   196.65			£   347.70			£   159.60


Hirsch: Hirsch:
May income via Entry Central			£   229.44			£   141.12


						BTF			£   81.00									£   70.00


Hirch: Hirch:
for 2011 and 2012															


admin: admin:
bluecoat			


Hirch: Hirch:
to tona			£   35.00


Hirch: Hirch:
to chris davy															


admin: admin:
Bluecoat 28/8/18			


Hirsch: Hirsch:
to Tona												


admin: admin:
to bluecoat
as 112.50 and 132.50			


Hirsch: Hirsch:
to tona			£   108.00			£   35.00


Hirsch: Hirsch:
paid to Russ			£   35.00


Hirsch: Hirsch:
to russ for registering						


admin: admin:
to tona			£   35.00


Hirsch: Hirsch:
to Russ for registration			£   35.00


admin: admin:
russ			£   35.00


admin: admin:
to Russ 27/1/19			£   35.00


admin: admin:
to Russ for 2020									entrycentral June			£   171.00						£   200.00			£   378.00			£   584.25			£   457.90			£   506.35			£   144.40


admin: admin:
June income from enrty cenral			£   316.80			£   251.52


						St.Johns																																													entrycentral july			£   253.00						£   590.00			£   522.00			£   671.65			£   511.10			£   171.80			£   480.70


admin: admin:
July from EC			£   836.16			£   530.88


						Referee


						Refreshments						£   160.96												£   253.66


Hirch: Hirch:
to Tona for barrier tape, refreshments stopwatch etc.												£   78.13


admin: admin:
to Hazel Padmore			£   66.20


admin: admin:
to tona																		£   118.00


 :  :
paid in by chris davy


						Marquee etc			£   50.00																																										cheques			£   160.00			£   103.00


 :  :
paid in by Chris Davy			£   337.00


Hirch: Hirch:
cheque via chris davy harborne															£   42.00


admin: admin:
into brat account 25/7/17


						Sundries			£   180.57			£   29.59			£   19.14			£   294.55


Hirch: Hirch:
to Tona.Barrier tape, trophies, refreshments pens etc.																					


admin: admin:
to tona			


admin: admin:
russ			£   45.00


Hirch: Hirch:
paid by Mike p out of the 226 Bittle money so 181 banked																		


admin: admin:
to Russ 27/1/19			


admin: admin:
to Russ for 2020			£   134.17


Hirsch: Hirsch:
to tona									


admin: admin:
to Hazel Padmore			£   37.17


Hirsch: Hirsch:
to tona			£   78.95


admin: admin:
to Tona						£   54.99


admin: admin:
mike purnell												cash			£   4.00																					£   28.00


admin: admin:
28/7/17 into bank


						Bottles			£   159.16																																							Sale of food


						Refund																		£   13.00


Hirch: Hirch:
Brickley family															


admin: admin:
to tona			


admin: admin:
to Tona			£   1,717.80


Hirsch: Hirsch:
Entry central Refund			£   13.40


admin: admin:
to karl fletcher


						Carrier bags			£   71.63																					£   27.00


Hirsch: Hirsch:
ph mander refund																		Tri-1st prizes


						BTA day licences			£   35.00			£   45.00						£   75.00						£   88.00


Hirch: Hirch:
paid 31/3/14															


admin: admin:
mike purnell			


admin: admin:
to karl fletcher			


Hirsch: Hirsch:
ph mander refund																																	


Hirch: Hirch:
via ian macoughlin entry cenral direct			


Hirch: Hirch:
from entry central			£   89.00						£   61.00


admin: admin:
via Russ			£   108.00


admin: admin:
BTF licenses paid twice																																							


Hirsch: Hirsch:
6th March and 20th March via entry central			


 :  :
paid in by chris davy			£   52.00


admin: admin:
to Russ																																				


Hirsch: Hirsch:
via entry central April 2017			


 :  :
paid in by Chris Davy																		


Hirsch: Hirsch:
May income via Entry Central			


Hirch: Hirch:
cheque via chris davy harborne															


admin: admin:
June income from enrty cenral			


admin: admin:
July from EC			


admin: admin:
into brat account 25/7/17			


admin: admin:
28/7/17 into bank			Sponsorship





						TOTAL			£   703.59			£   715.78			£   606.68			£   632.05			£   948.85			£   1,212.80			£   1,032.62			£   2,197.96			£   433.35			£   1,000.66			£   1,122.66			£   35.00						TOTAL			£   - 0			£   867.00			£   549.00			£   1,483.00			£   1,179.00			£   1,658.70			£   1,529.50			£   1,311.80			£   1,087.45			£   1,433.28			£   1,244.16			£   88.32








																																																PROFIT			£   121.50
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BITS Coaches


						Name																								Date Paid						Amount						Comments





						Paul Robertshaw


						Graham Short





						Steve Titmarsh																								4/11/16						£   80.00						mar x 4


																														5/17/16						£   80.00						April x 4


																														8/30/16						£   260.00						may 5, june 4, july 4


																														10/18/16						£   160.00						Aug x 5, sept x 3


																														11/22/16						£   100.00						Oct x5


																														20.12.16						£   80.00						Nov x 4


																														3.1.17						£   60.00						Dec x 3


																														3/24/17						£   180.00						Jan x5, Feb x 4


																														5/22/17						£   160.00						March x 4, April x 4


																														6/27/17						£   180.00						Mayx5 June x4


																														8/8/17						£   80.00						july x4


																														9/8/17						£   80.00						Aug x4


																														10/27/17						£   80.00						Sept x 4


																														11/15/17						£   100.00						Oct x 5


																														12/8/17						£   80.00						Nov x 4


																														2/11/18						£   140.00						dec x3, jan x4


																														3/16/18						£   80.00						Feb x 4





																														4/25/18						£   180.00						Marchx4 and april x 5


																														7/17/18						£   160.00						Mayx4 and June x 4


																														9/14/18						£   160.00						Julyx4, Aug x4


																														12/4/18						£   240.00						Sept x4, Oct x 5, Nov x 3


																														1/23/19						£   60.00						Dec x3





						Louise Barron (£35)





						Geoff Mann





						Jess Williams





						Damien Littlewood


						Dave Garner


						Steve Faulkner


						Tauny Southwood


						Debbie Southwood


						Rachel Walford








																														Total						£   2,780.00
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Sponsored athletes 2015


			2014/15 Sponsored Athletes White, 2015/16 Yellow





			The general view is to continue with the same 8 athletes as last year			LIMIT			Amount Paid			For			Date





			David Lima			£   350.00			£   350.00						7/8/14





									£   700.00						3/3/15


									£   23.65			travel			7/27/15


			Jack Gray			£   350.00			£   350.00			Training/racing/treatment			7/7/14


			Paul Thompson			£   350.00


			John Lutwyche			£   350.00


			Tamarah Miller			£   350.00			£   350.00			Medical treatment			10/27/14


									£   100.00			Travel			9/2/15


									£   100.00			Travel			12/18/15


									£   50.00			Travel			6/6/16


			Jonathan Briggs			£   350.00			£   90.00			Hammer and Discus			4/27/14


									£   32.70			track/training fees			6/5/14


									£   35.00			Race entry fees			6/16/14


									£   94.40			Shoes and discus			7/16/14


									£   121.00			Discuses			7/19/14


									£   46.20			Track fees			9/2/14


									£   22.00			2x£7 warks, 1x£8 midlands			5/5/15


									£   44.94			throw shoes			6/5/15


									£   12.00			U20s Bedford			6/5/15


									£   55.50			Coaching and hammer wires			7/15/15


									£   10.00			U20s welsh			7/27/15


									£   121.80			training expenses			8/15/15


									£   37.50			Coaching fees			8/21/15


									£   56.15			Kit			10/21/15


									£   12.00			England champs			1/19/16


									£   20.60			3x Warks			3/13/16


									£   27.00						5/1/16


									£   36.40			Track fees			9/19/16


									£   51.00			Hammer and Discus			9/20/16


			Alex Clegg			£   350.00			£   211.74			Kit and various fees			9/25/14


									£   229.93			Kit and various fees			5/25/15


									£   104.49			Kit and sundries			11/13/15


			Suzie Freer			£   350.00			305.07			Kit			1/16/15


			Giziel Lima			£   150.00			£   34.74			travel to 1st t&F meet			5/7/14


									£   75.00			Travel to meets			6/16/14


									£   27.57			Travel to meets			7/7/14


									£   64.00			Travel to meets			8/5/14


									£   61.87			Kit			8/5/14


									£   13.00			Kit			8/13/14





			Abel Mclinden			£   350.00			£   41.00			Race fees			12/16/14


			Petra Bediako			£   80.00			£   80.00			kit			12/16/14


						£   80.00			£   80.00			kit			5/16/15


									£   13.80			2x entry fees			5/16/15


			(Note: John Lutwyche was injured last year so may not feature in too many results)


			and if possible introduce 4 new athletes 





			Alisha Stroud			£   80.00			£   79.99			Spikes and kit			4/30/14


						£   150.00			£   111.69			Kit			6/25/15


									£   35.00			kit			7/27/15


			Helen Light			£   80.00


			Katrina Walker			£   80.00			£   71.91			Spikes and kit			3/21/15


			Petra Bedakio			£   80.00


			Katrina Walker			£   80.00





			2014/15 Sponsored Triathletes  White, 2015/16 Yellow








			Abbie Saker			£   350.00			£   22.00			TriEngland Subs			4/27/14


									£   13.00			Brat race entry			6/23/14


									£   22.00			TriEngland Subs			5/4/15


									£   300.00			Bike			2/26/16


			Annie Kenchington			£   350.00			£   195.00			shoes and cleats			9/15/14


			Joe Sadio			£   350.00


			Beck Hair			£   300.00			£   300.00			Wheels			3/10/15


			Beccy Tipping			£   300.00			£   280.14			Bike service and parts			3/13/15


									£   19.86			physio			5/16/15


			Sam Rose			£   300.00			£   300.00			Wheels			12/24/15


			Maria Voice			£   300.00			£   282.46			Bike kit and trisuit			12/4/15





			Total			£   6,260.00			£   5,742.64
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Sponsored 2016











			Surname			First name						Award			Amount Paid			For			Date			Athletics/Triathlon			Date Email sent			Date written agreement			Year of sponsorship			Date Website subscription


			Lima			David						£   350.00			£   700.00


Hirsch: Hirsch:
Extra 350 agreed by committee			Rio			3rd April			A									2016


			Gray			Jack						£   350.00												A									2016


			Miller			Tamarah						£   350.00			£   23.00			Travel to league race			6th June			A									2016


			Briggs			Jonathan						£   350.00			£   58.44			Kit and track fees			3rd April			A									2016


															£   27.00			Midland entries			17th May


															£   92.87			Training fees			1st June


															£   55.50			Hammer and entry fee			1st July


															£   204.50			Discuss and training fees			13th July


															£   240.00			Uni Training fees			15th Jan


															£   13.80			Warks entries			24th March





			Clegg			Alex						£   350.00			£   212.97			Kit and track fees			1st June			A									2016


															£   137.03			kit			31st Oct


			Bediako			Petra						£   80.00			£   80.00			Kit			27th July			A									2016


			Rossi			Alessandra						£   80.00												A									2016


			Kenchington			Anne						£   350.00												T									2016


			Sadio			Joe						£   350.00												T									2016


			Saker			Abbie						£   350.00			£   22.00			TE subs			4th May			T									2016





			McLinden			Abel						£   350.00												T									2016




















			Total Paid out									£   3,310.00			£   1,867.11
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Sponsored 2017





			Sponsored Members 2017-18





			Surname			First name						Award			Amount Paid			For			Date			Athletics/Triathlon


			Lima 			David						£   700.00			£   700.00			Training			Mar-17			A


			Briggs			Jonathan						£   350.00			£   32.20			Travel			Apr-17			A


															£   40.00			Entries			May-17


															£   71.98			Shoes			Jun-17


															£   9.25			Travel			17-Jul


															£   22.85			Travel			3rd aug


															£   250.00			Training exp			25th Sep


															£   129.76			Kit for Hallam			1st Nov


															£   46.47			Thros shoes			22-Jan


															£   14.65			Travel			11-May


															£   149.86			Throw kit			11-May


															£   11.00			midland entry			21-May


															£   50.00			maximuscle			28-Aug





			Clegg			Alex						£   350.00			£   249.08			kit/traning			8-Sep			A





															£   100.00			coaching			7-Nov


												£   350.00			£   350.00			Pole			25-Jul


															£   158.00			Pole			25-Jul


			Browne			Molly									£   100.00			Training camp





			Bediako			Petra						£   80.00			£   80.00			kit/traning			5-May			For 2017/18


												£   80.00			£   80.00			kit/training			5-Jun			For 2018/19


			 Saker			Abbie									£   22.00			TE			Apr-17			Academy


			Cox 			Euan																		Academy


			Walker			Orla									£   300.00			Bike			May-17			Academy


			Walker			Kieran																		Academy


															£   540.00


			ETU Triathletes


			Anne Kench Travel												£   37.50


			Jack Gray travel exp												£   25.00























			Total									£   1,910.00			£   3,569.60
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BRAT CLUB Financial statement at 31st March 2020 for 2019-20


CASH INS AND OUTS 2019/20 2018/19 2017/18


Income Expenditure Net Impact £ £


SUBSCRIPTIONS (Note 1 and 2) £13,117.29 £5,028.83 £8,088.46 £7,058.69 £5,167.07


TRAINING


Track Fees £23,232.80 £15,595.00 £7,637.80 -£715.40 -£5,002.00


Swimming - Birmingham Uni £1,912.60 £1,388.75 £523.85 £17.40 -£844.20


Swimming - Bluecoat £7,147.25 £4,141.21 £3,006.04 £164.15 -£591.70


Swimming - Barr Beacon £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 -£304.00 -£1,216.00


Bittell £1,680.20 £1,300.00 £380.20 £0.00 £70.00


BITS (Swim, Spin) £3,127.00 £2,990.00 £137.00 -£452.48 £1,866.39


Academy Coaching £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 -£900.00 -£1,800.00


Strength and Conditioning £405.00 £595.00 -£190.00 £0.00 £0.00


SOCIAL


Awards Dinner £1,396.48 £2,001.19 -£604.71 -£266.16 -£684.46


Volunteers BBQ £0.00 £803.66 -£803.66 -£555.81 -£131.00


Brat Ball £5,192.00 £5,093.35 £98.65 £405.00 -£290.18


Sundries £0.00 £168.12 -£168.12 £0.00 -£79.80


RACING


Kids Aquathon £1,332.48 £1,122.66 £209.82 £397.62 £586.50


Brat 5k £848.53 £632.27 £216.26 £0.00 £0.00


Relays £803.88 £1,014.00 -£210.12 -£34.56 £68.47


Hilly100 £183.54 £80.00 £103.54 £4.26 -£240.00


Sponsorship/grants £150.00 £0.00 £150.00 -£813.51 -£2,071.88


KIT


Club Kit £2,211.81 £2,008.61 £203.20 £546.13 -£1,178.95


ATHLETICS


Events, Entry, Fees £0.00 £3,637.54 -£3,637.54 -£3,610.56 -£1,702.73


Interest Received £10.42 £0.00 £10.42 £8.17 £4.43


TOTAL £62,751.28 £47,600.19 £15,151.09 £948.94 -£8,070.04


Funds as at 1st April 2019 (carry over from 2018/19) £24,413.26 £23,464.02 £31,534.06


Income/Expenditure during the year £15,151.09 £948.94 -£8,070.04


Funds as at 31st March 2020 £39,564.35 £24,412.96 £23,464.02


Bank balance as at 31st March 2020 £39,243.35


Amounts accrued (Note 3) -£135.00


Amounts prepaid (Note 3) £456.00


Funds as at 31st March 2020 £39,564.35


Stock value of kit  £14,340.00 £15,307.00 £16,153.00


Clubs worth as at 31st March 2020 £53,904.35 £39,719.96 £39,617.02


Note 1


Income received during the year since the last AGM from subscriptions.


Current Yr Prior Year


2018-19 Subs income  £12,375.28


2019-20 Subs income  £12,785.79 £1,277.64


2020-21 Subs income £331.50


£13,117.29 £13,652.92


Note 2


Expenditure during the year for subscripitions relates to activities 


necessary for the club to run its training sessions.


BTA affiliation £300.00


UKA


£3,355.00


Coaching Courses £1,089.50


Website £206.45


Flickr  £47.88


British Cycling Time Trials £30.00


TOTAL £5,028.83


Note 3


Track Fees


Adult £8,097.80


Junior


£15,135.00


TOTAL £23,232.80


Note 4


Amounts Accrued


Bluecoat Swim Hire March 20 £135.00


£135.00


Amounts Prepaid


Midlands Relays Refund £456.00


£456.00





